

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015  
CC No(s). 4820/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/02/2015  
in CWP No. 2097/2015 & CWP No. 1895/2015 passed by the High Court  
of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DEEPAK SAINI AND ORS., ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief)

Date : 23/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Goel,Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Goel,Adv.  
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice, returnable on 30.3.2015.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty is granted to serve notice on the Standing Counsel.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to file a  
separate petition challenging the order dated 9.2.2015 passed in  
W.P. No.2117/2015.

Permission is granted.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER