

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 30.03.2015

Court No. 5

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 68
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.
9366-9367 OF 2015.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Deepak Saini & Ors. Etc.Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.03.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“Permission to file special leave petition is granted. Issue notice, returnable on 30.3.2015. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. Liberty is granted to serve notice on the Standing Counsel. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to file a separate petition challenging the order dated 9.2.2015 passed in W.P. No.2117/2015. Permission is granted.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the respondents on 26.03.2015 by Registered A.D. Post as well as by Dasti.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed the affidavit with proof of service of Dasti Notice on the standing counsel for the State of Haryana.

It is also submitted that Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate has on 26.03.2015 filed a separate petition challenge the order dated 09.02.2015 passed in W.P. No. 2117 of 2015 but it is still defective.

Service of show cause notice is still awaited.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh