

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 9366-9367/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/02/2015 in
CWP No. 2097/2015 and in CWP No. 1895/2015 passed by the High Court
of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DEEPAK SAINI AND ORS., ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

For High Court

Mr. Rahul Gupta, A.O.R.

For State

Mr. Shekharraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, A.O.R.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, learned senior counsel
appearing for the High Court seeks time to file
reply.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta

List these matters on 17th April, 2015.

Date: 2015.03.31

17:05:14 IST

Reason:

[KALYANI GUPTA] [SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER