

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9140/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/02/2015
in WPC No. 3162/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

PRIYANKA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Ruhil, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

For High Court

Mr. Rahul Gupta, A.O.R.

For State

Mr. Shekharraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Rahul Gupta and Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,
learned counsel present in Court accept and waive
formal notice on behalf of the High Court and
State.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 9366-9367 of 2015.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER