

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).9366-9367/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/02/2015
in CWP No. 2097/2015,20/02/2015 in CWP No. 1895/2015 passed by the
High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DEEPAK SAINI AND ORS., ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and transposition)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9140/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11425/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11658/2015

(With apln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 17/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankit Goel,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Goel,Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Raj. K. Ruhil,Adv.
Mr. Amjad Hussain,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Malik,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. R.K. Kapoor,Adv.

Digitally signed by

Narendra Prasad

Date: 2015.04.18

Ms. Kheyali Sarkar,Adv.

11:52:54 IST

Reason:

Ms. Shweta Kapoor,Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

1

Mr. Aniket Goel,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Goel,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nidesh Gupta,Sr.Adv.

For High Court

Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

For State

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

Mr. Pritpal Singh Nijjar,Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.
Ms. V. S. lakshmi,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in SLP(C) Nos.11425 and 11658/2015.

Mr. Rahul Gupta and Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, learned counsel
present in Court accept and waive formal notice on behalf of the
High Court and the State.

Call these matters on 27.04.2015.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER